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Drafting
SITE LAYOUT
o 44'-0 3/8" o
LOT 74 BLOCK 27 PLAN 1611334 % -~
LOT COVERAGE 0 13 42 m K

LOT AREA: 470 SQ.M. APPROX.
BUILDING COVERAGE: 131 SQ.M. APPROX. - - - - - - - -
(%) COVERAGE: 27.87%
LOWEST BOF: 929.10m
SANITARY LINE: 928.15m

NOTES:

1) ALL WORK IN THE PUBLIC RIGHT-OF-WAY
SHALL BE PERFORMED AS STATED IN THE
LATEST EDITION OF LETHBRIDGE STANDARD
CONSTRUCTION SPECIFICATIONS ' '
2)ALL GRASSED LANDSCAPING REQUIRED I e I Ty~
WITHIN THE PUBLIC RIGHT-OF-WAY IS TO
BE COMPLETED WITH SOD
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DUE TO HIGH WIND PRESSURE WITHIN THE LOCATION OF THE BUILDING SITE. CONSTRUCTION 7]
METHODS AND REQUIREMENTS TO ADHERE TO LOCAL AUTHORITY HAVING JURISDICTION
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= Red

PROVIDE ROUGH-IN FOR SUBFLOOR DEPRESSURIZATION CONSISTING OF:

1. A GAS-PERMEABLE LAYER INSTALLED BETWEEN THE AIR BARRIER AND
GROUND TO ALLOW DEPRESSURIZATION OF THAT SPACE (CLEAN GRANULAR
FILL) . JOINTS IN THE FLEXIBLE SHEET SHALL BE LAPPED NOT LESS
THAN 300mm (12") AND SEALED. MIN. 4” (100MM) (SEE STRUCTURAL
FOR THICKNESS) COARSE CLEAN GRANULAR MATERIAL WITH NO MORE THAN
10% OF MATERIAL THAT WILL PASS A 4MM SIEVE. CONSOLIDATED TO THE
MAX. CONSOLIDATION DENSITY USING VIBRATION COMPACTION MACHINE.
A 100MM DIA. PIPE SEALED WITH THE INLET LOCATED WITHIN THE GAS
PERMEABLE LAYER. THE VENT PIPE SHALL RUN UNDER THE FLOOR SLAB
DIRECTLY BELOW THE MEMBRANE AND THE OPEN END PIPE SHALL
TERMINATE IN THE CENTER OF THE FLOOR SLAB.

A 100MM DIA. PIPE OUTLET IN THE CONDITIONED SPACE THAT PERMITS
THE CONNECTION TO DEPRESSURIZATION EQUIPMENT, IS SEALED TO
MAINTAIN IT IS SEALED TO MAINTAIN THE INTEGRITY OF THE AIR
BARRIER SYSTEM AND IS CLEARLY LABELED TO INDICATE THAT IT IS
INTENDED ONLY FOR THE REMOVAL OF RADON FROM BELOW THE FLOOR-ON-
GROUND. CLEARLY LABEL NEAR THE AIR TIGHT CAP AND IF APPLICABLE
EVERY 1.8M AND AT EVERY CHANGE IN DIRECTION.

4'-2 3/8"

5 RUNS— ++ HA

6'-10 3/4"
5'-11 1/4"
6'-10 3/4"

B

RAIN TILE]
S REQ'D.|

NOTES:
TRADES ARE RESPONSIBLE FOR CHECKING ALL DIMENSIONS & NOTES AND
REPORTING ANY DISCREPANCIES TO THE DESIGNER PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION.

- ALL LOAD BEARING LINTELS TO BE 2-2x10 #2 SPRUCE UNLESS NOTED
OTHERWISE.

- FINAL EXTERIOR GRADES MAY VARY.

- WINDOW AND DOOR SIZES SHOWN ARE APPROXIMATE ONLY. EXACT ROUGH
OPENINGS TO BE SUPPLIED BY MANUFACTURER PRIOR TO
CONSTRUCTION.

- ATTIC ACCESS SHALL MEET MIN. DIMENSIONS AS PER ABC 9.19.2

- ROOF SHALL BE VENTED WITH AN UNOBSTRUCTED VENT AREA OF NOT

LESS THAN 1/300 OF THE INSULATED CEILING AREA AS PER A.B.C.
9.19.1
- TRUSS MANUFACTURER TO PROVIDE TRUSS LAYOUT AND VERIFY ALL ROOF
SLOPES.

- TRUSSES ARE TO BE APPROVED BY AN ENGINEER REGISTERED IN THE
PROVINCE OF ALBERTA
- ALL EXTERIOR WALLS WHERE MONO TRUSSES ARE ATTACHED SHALL BE
SEALED &
PAPERED BEFORE INSTALLING TRUSSES.

8" 1/2")

T

DRAIN TILE]
S REQ'D.

- THE AREAS REQUIRING VENTILATION WITHIN THE
CONFORM TO ABC 9.19.1

- CEILING BETWEEN HOUSE & GARAGE
BARRIERED & INSULATED.

- WEEPING TILE BE DAMPROOFED AS PER ABC 9.13 AND 9.14

- STEP FOOTING FOR WALKOUTS SHALL BE MAX. RISE 24" & MINIMUM HORIZONTA
DISTANCE OF 24" AS PER ABC 9.15.3.9

- COMBUSTION AIR SHALL BE PROVIDED FOR FIREPLACE AS PER ABC 9.22.1.4

- SMOKE ALARMS TO CONFORM TO ABC 9.10.19.3

- MECHANICAL LAYOUT AND SPECS. SUPPLIED BY OTHERS.

- EXACT LOCATION OF MECHANICAL, ELECTRICAL, AND PLUMBING EQUIPMENT
SUBJECT TO CHANGE DUE TO SITE CONDITIONS.

- KITCHEN LAYOUT IS APPROXIMATE ONLY. EXACT DIMENSIONS ARE SUPPLIED BY
CABINET MANUFACTURER.

— SOIL CONDITIONS & BEARING CAPACITY CAN VARY FROM LOCATION TO LOCATIO

ROOF SPACE OR ATTIC SHALL

DRYWALLED, WALLS 1/2" DRYWALLED, VAP

RADE
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CONSTRUCTION NOTES
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g A DETAILS #1
CONSTRUCTION NOTES RBDY,
ROOF CONSTRUCTION
MATERIAL: RSI g
EXTERIOR AIR FILM 0.11 .
STANDING SEAM METAL ROOF/ASPHALT SHINGLES 0.08
1/2" PLYWOOD SHEATHING C/W 'H' CLIPS Q.12  second Floor ceiling o P
ATIR BARRIER -
ENGINEERED WOOD TRUSSES @24" 0/C 2.34
AS PER MFR W/LOOSE FILL INSULATION N 2 —
13" LOOSE FILL INSULATION 6.19 e
6 MIL CSGB POLY VAPOUR N
1/2" REINF. DRYWALL 0.08 \
INTERIOR AIR FILM 0.03 LAUNDRY HALL a ENS ||
TOTAL 8.95
REQUIRED 8.64 L/
EXT. WALL CONSTRUCTION '
° = /
Second Floor Layout . L ’7 _
w0 -7 Y
MATERIAL: RST Wain Floor Cetling J/\” \.° 4 °: s
EXTERIOR AIR FILM 0.03 e ¥ - — p——
EXTERIOR FINISH (AS PER BUILDER SPEC) 0.11 " .
BUILDING PAPER (AS REQ'D) 0.00 " I N
3/8" OSB SHEATHING 0.09 " :
2X6 WOOD STUDS @24" 0/C 2.67 I P
R-22 BATT INSULATION v I ,
6 mil. CGSB POLY VAPOUR BARR. 0.00 , [ \ ) ,
1/2" DRYWALL 0.08 / | 0] — i /
INTERIOR AIR FILM 0.11 7/ LIVING RDOM . KITCHEN /
TOTAL 3.09 ’ i :
REQUIRED 3.08 N N
\ . \
N = H \
FLOOR CONSTRUCTION \ 2 \
N \
m e .ayau" ¢ - _ _ E— - — —
FLOOR FINISH (AS PER BUILDERS SPEC) o -0 AN _ —— 1y - o L N
3/8" PRO-BOARD IN LINO AREAS s0F Main
23/32" T&G OSB SUBFLOOR (NAILED) T e @ =
MANUFACTURED WOOD TRUSSES AS s
PER MANUFACTURER'S LAYOUT nn. om0 - - i o
R-28 BATT INSULATION IN RIM JOISTS crape \ B /
1/2" DRYWALL (IN FINISHED AREAS) ETEEtE7 ‘? //"’ T ‘* ‘*
AN / ;
- \ |cAMES /] BATH
4 | BSMT WALL CONS. .
f > v \ - \
MATERIAL: RSI z L,/ S B N
PARGING ABOVE GRADE 0.00 . N T .
DAMPROOFING BELOW 0.00 i ? , N
IMPERMEABLE MEMBRANE Fezomentty! Tmio MR o
8" CONC FDN. WALL 0.08 R
C/W 4-#10 BARS GRaDE 9220
(2 TOP, 2 BOTTOM) sor S
2X6'S @ 24" o/c 2.80 Iy B
R-24 BATT INSULATION
6 mil CSGB POLY VAPOR BARRIER 0.00
1/2" GYPSUM BOARD 0.08
INTERIOR AIR FILM 0.11 SE‘ :T I ON B
20"X 8" CONC. STRIP FTG.
W/ 2-10M BARS
TOTAL 3.07
EQUIRED 2.98
3" CONC. SLAB
8" GRAVEL FILL 1/2™ DRYWALL
2X4" STUDS @ 24" 0/C
(ACOUSTIC INSULATION WHERE REQUESTED)
1/2" DRYWALL
21-0" 131-2" 2'-0"
1 .
. o vl
; 4"/ 12
; jooeng ! 2'-0"
< 4" / 12" 4" / 12v
- T -
O k 4" /12"
- ——— =
- 4" / 12v -
"j Py Ryd) & RpEpERE R ny i
© 2 i
ﬁ L 4 1] 2 0"/‘V
” = 4/ 120 4n / 12" §
o - === = T — N
i < < £
Nl
2'-0 7'-6 [ 4" / 12" - .
‘ —7 4" /12
G 2'-0" 13'-6" 4 :-
e :
21-0" 317-0" 21-0"
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